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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 2 December Meeting with Chair of Conseil d’analyse économique (CAE), 
Mr Philippe Martin, on euro area deepening 

ECB 

 Meeting with Eurofi, on capital markets union ECB 

Tuesday, 3 December Executive Board ECB 

 Farewell event at the ECB Representative Office in Brussels – 
speech on “The single currency: an unfinished agenda” 

Brussels 

Wednesday, 4 December Meeting with media Brussels 

 Meeting of Board of Governors of European Stability Mechanism 
(ESM) 

Brussels 

 Eurogroup Brussels 

Monday, 9 December Financial Stability Board (FSB) working group on regulatory 
issues of stablecoins 

ECB 

Tuesday, 10 December Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 11 December Governing Council ECB 

 Committee on Payments and Market Infrastructures (CPMI) – 
teleconference 

 

 Teleconference on central bank digital currencies with Bank for 
International Settlements (BIS), Bank of England, Bank of Japan, 
Swiss National Bank, Bank of Canada and Sveriges Riksbank  

 

Thursday, 12 December Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 16 December FSB Standing Committee on Supervisory and Regulatory 
Cooperation – teleconference 

 

Tuesday, 17 December Executive Board ECB 
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 Meeting with Prime Minister of Greece, Mr Kyriakos Mitsotakis, 
and Finance Minister of Greece, Mr Christos Staikouras, on 
recent developments and the outlook for the Greek economy 
(also attended by ECB President, Ms Christine Lagarde, and 
Chair of the ECB’s Supervisory Board, Mr Andrea Enria) 

ECB 

 ECB colloquium on “Monetary policy: the challenges ahead”, held 
in honour of Mr Cœuré at the end of his term of office as member 
of the ECB’s Executive Board 

ECB 

Wednesday, 18 December ECB colloquium on “Monetary policy: the challenges ahead – 
speech on “Monetary policy: lifting the veil of effectiveness” 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 19 December General Council ECB 

 


